# 505981582 03/24/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6028290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN CLARK BROWN	12/09/2019
DHAIRYA SHRIVASTAVA	12/10/2019
JASON ZEDLITZ	12/06/2019
TREVOR FRANK	01/27/2017
JUE WANG	12/05/2019
ALEXANDER RUMER	12/06/2019
DENNIS MULLINS	01/05/2018
KEVIN KAZUO KANESHIRO	03/11/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIEW, INC.
Street Address:	195 SOUTH MILPITAS BOULEVARD
City:	MILPITAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16696887

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:	(510)	663-0920		
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Email:	assigi	signments@wavsip.com		
Correspondent Name:	WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP			
Address Line 1:	Ρ. Ο.	BOX 70250		
Address Line 4:	OAKL	AND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		VIEWP081X1C1US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DHARTI SHAH		
SIGNATURE:		/Dharti Shah/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/24/2020		

# **Total Attachments: 12**

source=VIEWP081X1\_Assignment\_FULLY Executed#page1.tif source=VIEWP081X1\_Assignment\_FULLY Executed#page2.tif source=VIEWP081X1\_Assignment\_FULLY Executed#page3.tif source=VIEWP081X1\_Assignment\_FULLY Executed#page4.tif source=VIEWP081X1\_Assignment\_FULLY Executed#page5.tif source=VIEWP081X1\_Assignment\_FULLY Executed#page6.tif source=VIEWP081X1\_Assignment\_FULLY Executed#page7.tif source=VIEWP081X1\_Assignment\_FULLY Executed#page8.tif source=VIEWP081X1\_Assignment\_FULLY Executed#page8.tif source=VIEWP081X1\_Assignment\_FULLY Executed#page9.tif source=VIEWP081X1\_Assignment\_FULLY Executed#page1.tif source=VIEWP081X1\_Assignment\_FULLY Executed#page10.tif source=VIEWP081X1\_Assignment\_FULLY Executed#page11.tif

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the patent application entitled: MULTI-SENSOR (Atty. Docket No. VIEWP081X1), and

(1) for which I have executed a U.S. patent application;

#### AND/OR

(2) the same having been filed on October 6, 2016 as Application No. 15/287,646;

### OR

(3) which is a U.S. Provisional Patent Application filed on (\_\_\_\_\_\_) as Application No. (\_\_\_\_\_\_);

in connection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Number 022434 to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing date and/or Application No. of said application when known.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:

1) Sell, assign and transfer to View, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 195 South Milpitas Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in the above-referenced application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in U.S. and foreign applications based upon, and U.S. and foreign patents granted upon, the above-referenced application.

 Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or relasue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Assign US Patent Application (Notary)

PATENT REEL: 052208 FRAME: 0210

			NC	MARY		
Per Californi	ia Civil Code se	ctions 1189 and 1199	i and California G	overnment Code	section 8202:	
A California the docume	notary public o	r other officer compl s certificate is attache	eting this certificated and not the tr	te verifies only t	he identity of the in	dividual who signed
State of	<u>alifors</u>	1)ia	)			
County of	<u>Santa</u>	<u> </u>	) )	SS.		
On		before	eme. Sá	NER )	Carl	, Notary Pub
personally	appeared	Stephen	<u>Canc</u>	E 28438	7	
		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~				
proved to n	ne on the b	asis of satisfac	tory evidenc	e to be the p	person(s) who	se name(s) is/are

person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of  $\bigcirc \land \land$  that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature



en Surivalance Date: 12/10/19 2) Signature: Dhairya Shrivastava Typed Name: 🧉 NOTARY Per California Civil Code sections 1189 and 1195 and California Government Code section 8202: A California notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of Califurnia County of Santa Clada ss. On 12/90/19 before me, Sandus 10400, Notary Public, ally anneared Dhaily 46 Shrivastava personally appeared 1/2 44 , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of <u>C</u> that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature



# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the patent application entitled: MULTI-SENSOR (Atty. Docket No. VIEWP081X1), and

(1) for which I have executed a U.S. patent application;

#### AND/OR

(2) the same having been filed on October 6, 2016 as Application No. 15/287,646;

#### OR

(3) which is a U.S. Provisional Patent Application filed on (\_\_\_\_\_) as Application No.

in connection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignce's attorneys associated with Customer Number 022434 to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing date and/or Application No. of said application when known.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:

1) Sell, assign and transfer to View, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 195 South Milpitas Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in the above-referenced application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in U.S. and foreign applications based upon, and U.S. and foreign patents granted upon, the above-referenced application.

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Assign US Patent Application (Notary)

PATENT REEL: 052208 FRAME: 0213 Attorney Docket No. VIEWP081X1

3) Signature: Typed Name:

Jagon Zedlitz

Date: 12/6/19

### **NOTARY**

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of \_\_\_\_\_\_ that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature see California acknowlognat uttaited

2-06-19

A	CKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer co certificate verifies only the identity who signed the document to whic attached, and not the truthfulness validity of that document.	y of the individual the sector of the sector
State of California County of <u>Sacramento</u>	)
On 12-06-2019	before me, <u>Maksim Jakimtsey Notary Rb</u> (insert name and title of the officer)
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies	David Zed 1: +z atisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in ), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJU paragraph is true and correct.	JRY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal	- COMM. # 2238551 COMM. # 2238551 COMM. # 2238551 COMM. # 2238551 COMM. EXPIRES APRIL 19, 2022 T
Signature	(Seal)

) Signature: <u> </u>	Date: 1-22-17
	NOTARY
A California notary public or other officer comp	5 and California Government Code section \$202. Setting this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed red, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
tate of Allifernin	
ounty of Sanda Clara	) S8.
On <u>لیتار</u> befor ersonally appeared <del>کرر</del> چ	re me, <u>Milisse Quney</u> , Notary Publi Scene
ubscribed to the within instrument is/her/their authorized capacity(ies	, w ctory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
ubscribed to the within instrument is/her/their authorized capacity(ies erson(s), or the entity upon behalf	ctory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. JURY under the laws of the State of that the
ubscribed to the within instrument is/her/their authorized capacity(ies erson(s), or the entity upon behalf certify under PENALTY OF PER.	ctory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same i), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. JURY under the laws of the State of that the rect.

5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Jue Wang	Date:	12/5/2019

## NOTARY

Per California Civil Code sections 1189 and 1195 and California Government Code section 8202: A California notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of <u>Califulnia</u>	.)	
County of Sarrifor Clarg	) ss. )	
On <u>12/5 2019</u> before me, personally appeared <u>Juc way</u>	Sandrep Kaur,	Notary Public,
personally appeared Juc wang		

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of  $\underline{C} \not \prec$  that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature



<ul> <li>Attorney Doc</li> </ul>	sket No. '	VIEWPO	81XI
----------------------------------	------------	--------	------

	n an	NOTARY		
	ctions 1189 and 1195 and Cali			
A California notary public o the document to which the	r other officer completing this contificate is attached, and n	certificate verifies only of the truthfulness, acc	r the identity of the individual uracy, or validity of that docu	who signed ment.
iate of				
county of		) 86. )		
On	before me,			Netsee Pak
ersonally appeared				
	·/////////////////////////////////////			
······································		*****	person(s) whose new	

i certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of \_\_\_\_\_\_ that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature	- ER ATTRICATED	
-----------	-----------------	--

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of SANN CLARGE

On	-34996-132.710	062019	before me,	Cathy M. Wong, Notary Public
				(insert name and title of the officer)
perso	nally appeared	ACENALDER	Runner.	,

-----

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his ber/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.	CATHY M. WONG COMM. #2241814 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires June 4, 2022
Signature	(Seal)
Optional information. This certificate is atta	ached to:
Title or type of document: <u>Astronomy</u>	t of ADDAT MARCHARDON IT 287,646
Number of pages: 2	
Date of document: <u>OX (particular 20)</u>	¥4
Signer(s) other than named above:	
Notary phone number: <u>650-290-3550 or 4</u>	08-355-3700

PATENT REEL: 052208 FRAME: 0219

Attome	y Docket No. V.	IEWP081X1	~	*		
8)	Signature: Typed Name:	Dennis Mullins	Mallin	Date	:: <u>1/5/18</u>	
			NOTARY			
A Califo	ornia notary public	ections 1189 and 1195 ar or other officer completi iis certificate is attached,	ng this certificate verifies	only the identity of the	e individual who signed f that document.	
State of	f_ <u>CALIF</u>	ORNIA	) ) ss.			
County	of <u>ALM</u>	MEDA	)			
		5,-2018 before n DENNIS			, Notary	y Public,
proved	to me on the	basis of satisfactor	ry evidence to be t	he person(s) wh	ose name(si/is/a	, who

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in (his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of \_\_\_\_\_\_ that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature \_\_\_\_\_\_



9)

Date: 3/11/2019 Signature: Typed Name: Kevin Kazuo Kaneshiro NOTARY Per California Civil Code sections 1189 and 1195 and California Government Code section 8202: A California notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed

the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California SS. <u>anta</u> County of before me, On . Notary Public, personally appeared Levin (A ing &

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of \_\_\_\_\_\_ that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

-----

Signature



**RECEIVED AND HEREBY ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE, VIEW, INC.:** 

Date: 3-12-2019

Name: Brian D. Griedel, Ph.D. Title: Vice President of Intellectual Property

Assign US Patent Application (Notary)

**RECORDED: 03/24/2020**